
Setting the time
Pull the crown out to position III and turn it clockwise or counterclockwise to set the desired time.
On some models with a second hand, you can synchronize it with an official time signal (Radio/TV
/Internet). When the crown is pulled out in position III, the seconds hand is stopped (Quartz 
movement only). As soon as the time setting has been synchronized, push the crown back down 
into position I. 

SETTINGS

Fast correction of the date
Window calendar
Pull the crown out to position II and turn it clockwise until the correct date is displayed. During this 
operation, your watch will continue to function normally. 

Other functions settings
Please contact our distributor or agent.

1
2

3 4

30

Display and functions
Second Hand
Minute Hand
Hour Hand
Date*

1
2
3
4

According to model

INSTRUCTION MANUAL


